
 Sunshine Coast QLD  Professional

Race 1: WIMMERS PREMIUM SOFT DRINKS BENCHMARK 65 Handicap -
1800m

26 December 2023 - 13:18

Track Rating: Soft 7, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: +3m

Section Overall 1600m 1400m 1200m 1000m 800m 600m Last 600m

Field Times 1:51.29
(0:13.57)

1:37.72
(0:11.53)

1:26.19
(0:11.75)

1:14.44
(0:12.45)

1:01.99
(0:12.86)

0:49.13
(0:12.72)

0:36.41
(0:12.24)

0:36.41

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

1 7 DIANA'S AFFAIR 4 64.2 0:11.54 1:51.29 [1] 1:37.32 [4] 1:25.58 [4] 1:13.90 [4] 1:01.64 [5] 0:48.76 [5] 0:36.24 [4] 0:36.24

Ben Thompson 1600m 400m (0:13.97) (0:11.74) (0:11.68) (0:12.26) (0:12.88) (0:12.52) (0:12.31)

2 5 ARTS OBJECT 7 63.8 0:11.63 1:51.52 [2] 1:37.88 [2] 1:26.23 [3] 1:14.60 [2] 1:02.19 [2] 0:49.27 [2] 0:36.64 [1] 0:36.64 -1

Angela Jones 1400m 1400m (0:13.64) (0:11.65) (0:11.63) (0:12.41) (0:12.92) (0:12.63) (0:12.24)

3 2 RAGING POLE 8 63.1 0:11.63 1:51.76 [3] 1:37.72 [5] 1:25.66 [6] 1:14.03 [6] 1:01.94 [6] 0:49.08 [6] 0:36.29 [7] 0:36.29 +1

Emily Lang 1400m 1400m (0:14.04) (0:12.06) (0:11.63) (0:12.09) (0:12.86) (0:12.79) (0:12.10)

4 9 WILLNOTQUIT 5 64.3 0:11.45 1:52.10 [4] 1:37.80 [8] 1:25.87 [7] 1:14.13 [7] 1:02.08 [7] 0:49.31 [7] 0:36.64 [6] 0:36.64 +0

Robbie Dolan 400m 400m (0:14.30) (0:11.93) (0:11.74) (0:12.05) (0:12.77) (0:12.67) (0:12.53)

5 3 SPILL THE SECRET 9 66.1 0:11.53 1:52.28 [5] 1:38.71 [1] 1:27.18 [1] 1:15.43 [1] 1:02.98 [1] 0:50.12 [1] 0:37.34 [2] 0:37.34 +0

Jasper Franklin 1600m 1600m (0:13.57) (0:11.53) (0:11.75) (0:12.45) (0:12.86) (0:12.78) (0:12.36)

6 8 HARMONY REIGNS 10 63.5 0:11.71 1:52.35 [6] 1:38.14 [7] 1:25.97 [8] 1:14.11 [8] 1:01.98 [8] 0:49.23 [8] 0:36.69 [8] 0:36.69 +6

Jaden Lloyd 600m 400m (0:14.21) (0:12.17) (0:11.86) (0:12.13) (0:12.75) (0:12.54) (0:12.21)

7 10 SEERESS 1 63.6 0:11.63 1:53.05 [7] 1:38.94 [6] 1:27.20 [5] 1:15.57 [5] 1:03.40 [4] 0:50.65 [4] 0:37.92 [5] 0:37.92 -1

Tiffani Brooker 1600m 1400m (0:14.11) (0:11.74) (0:11.63) (0:12.17) (0:12.75) (0:12.73) (0:12.43)

8 1 GENTLE PRINCE 3 63.7 0:11.58 1:55.34 [8] 1:41.67 [3] 1:30.09 [2] 1:18.32 [3] 1:05.90 [3] 0:53.00 [3] 0:40.31 [3] 0:40.31 -5

Jai Williams 1600m 1600m (0:13.67) (0:11.58) (0:11.77) (0:12.42) (0:12.90) (0:12.69) (0:12.41)

Report Created:  Tue 26 December 2023  18:09 GMT (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 1/15

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Sunshine Coast QLD  Professional

Race 1: WIMMERS PREMIUM SOFT DRINKS BENCHMARK 65 Handicap -
1800m

26 December 2023 - 13:18

Track Rating: Soft 7, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: +3m

Section 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:24.17
(0:11.78)

0:12.39
(0:12.39)

0:36.41

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 7 DIANA'S AFFAIR 4 64.2 0:11.54 0:23.93 [3] 0:12.39 [1] 1:51.29 0:36.24

Ben Thompson 1600m 400m (0:11.54) (0:12.39)

2 5 ARTS OBJECT 7 63.8 0:11.63 0:24.40 [1] 0:12.59 [2] 1.3L 0:36.64 -1

Angela Jones 1400m 1400m (0:11.81) (0:12.59)

3 2 RAGING POLE 8 63.1 0:11.63 0:24.19 [6] 0:12.55 [3] 2.6L 0:36.29 +1

Emily Lang 1400m 1400m (0:11.64) (0:12.55)

4 9 WILLNOTQUIT 5 64.3 0:11.45 0:24.11 [8] 0:12.66 [6] 4.4L 0:36.64 +0

Robbie Dolan 400m 400m (0:11.45) (0:12.66)

5 3 SPILL THE SECRET 9 66.1 0:11.53 0:24.98 [2] 0:12.94 [4] 5.4L 0:37.34 +0

Jasper Franklin 1600m 1600m (0:12.04) (0:12.94)

6 8 HARMONY REIGNS 10 63.5 0:11.71 0:24.48 [7] 0:12.77 [7] 5.7L 0:36.69 +6

Jaden Lloyd 600m 400m (0:11.71) (0:12.77)

7 10 SEERESS 1 63.6 0:11.63 0:25.49 [5] 0:13.68 [5] 9.7L 0:37.92 -1

Tiffani Brooker 1600m 1400m (0:11.81) (0:13.68)

8 1 GENTLE PRINCE 3 63.7 0:11.58 0:27.90 [4] 0:15.39 [8] 23L 0:40.31 -5

Jai Williams 1600m 1600m (0:12.51) (0:15.39)

Report Created:  Tue 26 December 2023  18:09 GMT (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 2/15

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Sunshine Coast QLD  Professional

Race 2: HIGGINS COATINGS Class 4 Handicap - 1400m

26 December 2023 - 13:55

Track Rating: Soft 7, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: +3m

Section Overall 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m

Field Times 1:24.20
(0:13.98)

1:10.22
(0:11.11)

0:59.11
(0:11.27)

0:47.84
(0:11.92)

0:35.92
(0:12.24)

0:23.68
(0:11.32)

0:35.92

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

1 1 HOLLYWOOD NORTH 2 66.1 0:11.21 1:24.20 [1] 1:10.13 [3] 0:58.91 [2] 0:47.37 [2] 0:35.33 [2] 0:23.57 [2] 0:35.33

Jasper Franklin 400m 400m (0:14.07) (0:11.22) (0:11.54) (0:12.04) (0:11.76) (0:11.21)

2 7 CRAZY BRAVE 1 65.2 0:11.36 1:24.83 [2] 1:10.85 [1] 0:59.41 [4] 0:47.72 [3] 0:35.78 [3] 0:24.02 [3] 0:35.78 +2

Damien Thornton 400m 400m (0:13.98) (0:11.44) (0:11.69) (0:11.94) (0:11.76) (0:11.36)

3 3 HE KNOWS 7 65.5 0:11.39 1:24.85 [3] 1:10.57 [6] 0:59.16 [5] 0:47.42 [5] 0:35.51 [5] 0:23.63 [5] 0:35.51 +3

Angela Jones 600m 400m (0:14.28) (0:11.41) (0:11.74) (0:11.91) (0:11.88) (0:11.39)

4 10 BRAVE ENOUGH 9 68.4 0:10.83 1:25.10 [4] 1:10.84 [5] 1:00.01 [1] 0:48.74 [1] 0:36.82 [1] 0:24.58 [1] 0:36.82 +0

Tiffani Brooker 1200m 1200m (0:14.26) (0:10.83) (0:11.27) (0:11.92) (0:12.24) (0:11.77)

5 2 MASTER MARKO 3 65.3 0:11.42 1:25.45 [5] 1:11.30 [4] 0:59.71 [6] 0:47.94 [6] 0:36.08 [6] 0:24.15 [6] 0:36.08 +4

Jaden Lloyd 400m 400m (0:14.15) (0:11.59) (0:11.77) (0:11.86) (0:11.93) (0:11.42)

6 8 HOOKS 6 65.4 0:11.38 1:26.03 [6] 1:11.46 [7] 1:00.08 [7] 0:48.27 [7] 0:36.40 [7] 0:24.54 [7] 0:36.40 +8

Todd Banks 600m 1200m (0:14.57) (0:11.38) (0:11.81) (0:11.87) (0:11.86) (0:11.51)

7 5 FLYING ROTHE 10 64.8 0:11.40 1:26.12 [7] 1:12.11 [2] 1:00.71 [3] 0:48.98 [4] 0:37.02 [4] 0:24.93 [4] 0:37.02 +7

Robbie Dolan 1200m 1200m (0:14.01) (0:11.40) (0:11.73) (0:11.96) (0:12.09) (0:11.85)

Scratched: Summer In Siam (#4), Majestics Request (#6), Charlie's Case (#9)
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[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Sunshine Coast QLD  Professional

Race 2: HIGGINS COATINGS Class 4 Handicap - 1400m

26 December 2023 - 13:55

Track Rating: Soft 7, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: +3m

Section 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:12.36
(0:12.36)

0:35.92

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 1 HOLLYWOOD NORTH 2 66.1 0:11.21 0:12.36 [1] 1:24.20 0:35.33

Jasper Franklin 400m 400m (0:12.36)

2 7 CRAZY BRAVE 1 65.2 0:11.36 0:12.66 [2] 3.5L 0:35.78 +2

Damien Thornton 400m 400m (0:12.66)

3 3 HE KNOWS 7 65.5 0:11.39 0:12.24 [4] 3.6L 0:35.51 +3

Angela Jones 600m 400m (0:12.24)

4 10 BRAVE ENOUGH 9 68.4 0:10.83 0:12.81 [3] 4.9L 0:36.82 +0

Tiffani Brooker 1200m 1200m (0:12.81)

5 2 MASTER MARKO 3 65.3 0:11.42 0:12.73 [5] 6.9L 0:36.08 +4

Jaden Lloyd 400m 400m (0:12.73)

6 8 HOOKS 6 65.4 0:11.38 0:13.03 [6] 10.2L 0:36.40 +8

Todd Banks 600m 1200m (0:13.03)

7 5 FLYING ROTHE 10 64.8 0:11.40 0:13.08 [7] 10.6L 0:37.02 +7

Robbie Dolan 1200m 1200m (0:13.08)

Scratched: Summer In Siam (#4), Majestics Request (#6), Charlie's Case (#9)

Report Created:  Tue 26 December 2023  18:09 GMT (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 4/15

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Sunshine Coast QLD  Professional

Race 3: PROTECTORAL Maiden Plate - 1000m

26 December 2023 - 14:37

Track Rating: Soft 7, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: +3m

Section Overall 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:59.29
(0:12.61)

0:46.68
(0:10.86)

0:35.82
(0:11.79)

0:24.03
(0:11.56)

0:12.47
(0:12.47)

0:35.82

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 6 YIDABAH 6 71.0 0:10.78 0:59.29 [1] 0:46.57 [2] 0:35.79 [2] 0:24.01 [2] 0:12.47 [1] 0:59.29 0:35.79

Damien Thornton 800m 800m (0:12.72) (0:10.78) (0:11.78) (0:11.54) (0:12.47)

2 10 BOITUMELO 13 71.3 0:10.86 0:59.46 [2] 0:46.85 [1] 0:35.99 [1] 0:24.20 [1] 0:12.61 [2] 0.8L 0:35.99 +4

Rhiannon Payne Overall 800m (0:12.61) (0:10.86) (0:11.79) (0:11.59) (0:12.61)

3 8 ATLANTIC LACE 15 69.5 0:10.85 0:59.48 [3] 0:46.09 [8] 0:35.24 [7] 0:23.75 [5] 0:12.49 [3] 0.9L 0:35.24 +8

Luke Tarrant 800m 800m (0:13.39) (0:10.85) (0:11.49) (0:11.26) (0:12.49)

4 11 DARE I SAY 4 69.2 0:11.01 0:59.67 [4] 0:46.67 [5] 0:35.66 [5] 0:23.87 [6] 0:12.24 [6] 1.9L 0:35.66 -4

Angela Jones 800m 800m (0:13.00) (0:11.01) (0:11.79) (0:11.63) (0:12.24)

5 7 ZEPHALONG 5 69.3 0:10.91 0:59.77 [5] 0:46.88 [4] 0:35.97 [4] 0:24.10 [4] 0:12.46 [5] 2.4L 0:35.97 +2

Tiffani Brooker Overall 800m (0:12.89) (0:10.91) (0:11.87) (0:11.64) (0:12.46)

6 1 DAULAT MACHTIGKUDA 3 68.7 0:11.00 1:00.05 [6] 0:46.91 [6] 0:35.91 [6] 0:24.08 [7] 0:12.30 [7] 3.9L 0:35.91 +2

Emily Lang 800m 800m (0:13.14) (0:11.00) (0:11.83) (0:11.78) (0:12.30)

7 12 INSPIRED SHADOWS 1 69.1 0:10.97 1:00.06 [7] 0:46.69 [7] 0:35.72 [8] 0:23.67 [8] 0:12.21 [8] 4L 0:35.72 +0

Nathan Thomas 800m 800m (0:13.37) (0:10.97) (0:12.05) (0:11.46) (0:12.21)

8 9 BE CAREFUL 10 70.8 0:10.80 1:00.17 [8] 0:47.38 [3] 0:36.58 [3] 0:24.80 [3] 0:13.12 [4] 4.5L 0:36.58 +2

Samantha Collett 800m 800m (0:12.79) (0:10.80) (0:11.78) (0:11.68) (0:13.12)

Scratched: Takeru (#5), Lovezeladys (#2), Romeus (#4), Winlike Emma (#15), Pauli (#3), Succulent (#13), Terrona (#14)

Report Created:  Tue 26 December 2023  18:09 GMT (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 5/15

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Sunshine Coast QLD  Professional

Race 4: TAB OPEN Handicap - 1000m

26 December 2023 - 15:12

Track Rating: Soft 7, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: +3m

Section Overall 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:57.87
(0:12.51)

0:45.36
(0:10.73)

0:34.63
(0:11.26)

0:23.37
(0:11.26)

0:12.11
(0:12.11)

0:34.63

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 8 RELIABLE RUBY 3 70.5 0:10.67 0:57.87 [1] 0:44.83 [7] 0:34.16 [7] 0:22.80 [7] 0:12.05 [2] 0:57.87 0:34.16

Damien Thornton 800m 800m (0:13.04) (0:10.67) (0:11.36) (0:10.75) (0:12.05)

2 5 KAVAK 7 70.0 0:10.86 0:58.08 [2] 0:45.42 [3] 0:34.56 [6] 0:23.33 [5] 0:12.05 [6] 1L 0:34.56 -1

Luke Tarrant 600m 800m (0:12.66) (0:10.86) (0:11.23) (0:11.28) (0:12.05)

3 2 WINSIDE 2 70.0 0:10.61 0:58.42 [3] 0:45.79 [2] 0:35.18 [1] 0:23.88 [3] 0:12.57 [3] 3L 0:35.18 -3

Emily Lang 800m 800m (0:12.63) (0:10.61) (0:11.30) (0:11.31) (0:12.57)

4 1 LA AMIGO 5 70.3 0:10.74 0:58.52 [4] 0:46.01 [1] 0:35.27 [2] 0:24.00 [2] 0:12.76 [1] 3.4L 0:35.27 +3

Anthony Allen 800m 800m (0:12.51) (0:10.74) (0:11.27) (0:11.24) (0:12.76)

5 9 SHOCK AND AWE 10 71.3 0:10.73 0:58.52 [5] 0:45.81 [5] 0:35.08 [5] 0:23.79 [4] 0:12.63 [4] 3.5L 0:35.08 +1

Robbie Dolan 800m 800m (0:12.71) (0:10.73) (0:11.29) (0:11.16) (0:12.63)

6 10 STELLAR POWER 1 69.4 0:10.65 0:59.11 [6] 0:46.44 [4] 0:35.79 [3] 0:24.29 [6] 0:12.76 [7] 6.8L 0:35.79 -4

Samantha Collett 800m 800m (0:12.67) (0:10.65) (0:11.50) (0:11.53) (0:12.76)

7 6 GOGOL 4 72.2 0:10.61 0:59.21 [7] 0:46.46 [6] 0:35.85 [4] 0:24.71 [1] 0:13.25 [5] 7.3L 0:35.85 -1

Jai Williams 800m 800m (0:12.75) (0:10.61) (0:11.14) (0:11.46) (0:13.25)

Scratched: Rejoiced (#3), Fetch (#7), Perseids (#4)

Report Created:  Tue 26 December 2023  18:09 GMT (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 6/15

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Sunshine Coast QLD  Professional

Race 5: BUTLER MCDERMOTT LAWYERS QTIS Three-Year-Old Maiden
Plate - 1000m

26 December 2023 - 15:52

Track Rating: Soft 7, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: +3m

Section Overall 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:58.31
(0:12.68)

0:45.63
(0:10.58)

0:35.05
(0:11.35)

0:23.70
(0:11.34)

0:12.36
(0:12.36)

0:35.05

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 1 ESJAY 1 71.6 0:10.47 0:58.31 [1] 0:45.52 [4] 0:35.05 [1] 0:23.70 [1] 0:12.36 [1] 0:58.31 0:35.05

Jai Williams Overall 800m (0:12.79) (0:10.47) (0:11.35) (0:11.34) (0:12.36)

2 13 RICH MINX 20 70.9 0:10.58 0:58.32 [2] 0:45.32 [7] 0:34.74 [4] 0:23.44 [3] 0:12.17 [2] 0.1L 0:34.74 +4

Emily Lang 800m 800m (0:13.00) (0:10.58) (0:11.30) (0:11.27) (0:12.17)

3 10 DASHING HOPE 14 69.7 0:11.01 0:58.39 [3] 0:45.63 [2] 0:34.62 [6] 0:23.18 [6] 0:12.15 [3] 0.4L 0:34.62 +8

Bailey Wheeler 800m 800m (0:12.76) (0:11.01) (0:11.44) (0:11.03) (0:12.15)

4 2 MEAT PIE ARTIE 11 69.3 0:10.90 0:58.59 [4] 0:45.23 [12] 0:34.33 [12] 0:23.01 [12] 0:11.93 [8] 1.4L 0:34.33 +5

Robbie Dolan 800m 800m (0:13.36) (0:10.90) (0:11.32) (0:11.08) (0:11.93)

5 22 DIVINE GEM 15 69.9 0:10.92 0:58.76 [5] 0:45.83 [6] 0:34.91 [7] 0:23.37 [8] 0:12.21 [7] 2.2L 0:34.91 +9

Nathan Thomas 800m 800m (0:12.93) (0:10.92) (0:11.54) (0:11.16) (0:12.21)

6 18 INTEGRITY LANE 5 69.5 0:10.82 0:58.76 [6] 0:45.87 [5] 0:35.05 [5] 0:23.66 [5] 0:12.36 [6] 2.3L 0:35.05 +1

Damien Thornton 800m 800m (0:12.89) (0:10.82) (0:11.39) (0:11.30) (0:12.36)

7 5 NOMIKAI 13 71.6 0:10.84 0:58.81 [7] 0:46.13 [1] 0:35.29 [3] 0:23.73 [4] 0:12.53 [4] 2.5L 0:35.29 +4

Cejay Graham Overall 800m (0:12.68) (0:10.84) (0:11.56) (0:11.20) (0:12.53)

8 19 BALLETTO 2 71.2 0:10.63 0:59.15 [8] 0:46.39 [3] 0:35.76 [2] 0:24.27 [2] 0:12.87 [5] 4.3L 0:35.76 +2

Angela Jones 800m 800m (0:12.76) (0:10.63) (0:11.49) (0:11.40) (0:12.87)

9 15 TOUCHOFCLASS 22 70.6 0:10.97 0:59.44 [9] 0:46.39 [8] 0:35.42 [10] 0:23.92 [10] 0:12.64 [10] 5.8L 0:35.42 +10

Luke Tarrant 800m 800m (0:13.05) (0:10.97) (0:11.50) (0:11.28) (0:12.64)

10 7 RUBOS 16 69.7 0:10.91 0:59.73 [10] 0:46.23 [14] 0:35.32 [13] 0:23.82 [13] 0:12.42 [12] 7.3L 0:35.32 +8

Sean Cormack 800m 800m (0:13.50) (0:10.91) (0:11.50) (0:11.40) (0:12.42)

Scratched: Beau's Girl (#8), Daisy's Pride (#9), The Author (#14), Up The Country (#16), Like Smoke (#17), Lady Roth (#21), Mr Dollar (#4), Laydownlily (#12), Kelanoa (#11)

Report Created:  Tue 26 December 2023  18:09 GMT (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 7/15

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Sunshine Coast QLD  Professional

Race 5: BUTLER MCDERMOTT LAWYERS QTIS Three-Year-Old Maiden
Plate - 1000m

26 December 2023 - 15:52

Track Rating: Soft 7, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: +3m

Section Overall 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:58.31
(0:12.68)

0:45.63
(0:10.58)

0:35.05
(0:11.35)

0:23.70
(0:11.34)

0:12.36
(0:12.36)

0:35.05

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

11 3 MIDNIGHT MADNESS 7 68.8 0:10.81 1:00.15 [11] 0:47.03 [9] 0:36.22 [9] 0:24.87 [7] 0:13.37 [9] 9.6L 0:36.22 +2

Craig Robertson Overall 800m (0:13.12) (0:10.81) (0:11.35) (0:11.50) (0:13.37)

12 6 PARCHEMIN 8 71.0 0:10.62 1:00.42 [12] 0:47.01 [13] 0:36.39 [11] 0:24.85 [11] 0:13.17 [11] 11.1L 0:36.39 +3

Anthony Allen 800m 800m (0:13.41) (0:10.62) (0:11.54) (0:11.68) (0:13.17)

13 23 TWILIGHT STEPS 3 70.2 0:10.73 1:01.07 [13] 0:47.89 [10] 0:37.16 [8] 0:25.59 [9] 0:13.62 [13] 14.9L 0:37.16 -2

Samantha Collett 800m 800m (0:13.18) (0:10.73) (0:11.57) (0:11.97) (0:13.62)

14 20 FAY'S FLYIN' 10 69.5 0:11.17 1:01.08 [14] 0:47.77 [11] 0:36.60 [14] 0:24.65 [14] 0:12.94 [14] 15L 0:36.60 +6

Melea Castle Overall 800m (0:13.31) (0:11.17) (0:11.95) (0:11.71) (0:12.94)

Scratched: Beau's Girl (#8), Daisy's Pride (#9), The Author (#14), Up The Country (#16), Like Smoke (#17), Lady Roth (#21), Mr Dollar (#4), Laydownlily (#12), Kelanoa (#11)

Report Created:  Tue 26 December 2023  18:09 GMT (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 8/15

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Sunshine Coast QLD  Professional

Race 6: MARTIN COLLINS AUSTRALIA Fillies and Mares BENCHMARK
60 Handicap - 1200m

26 December 2023 - 16:32

Track Rating: Soft 7, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: +3m

Section Overall 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 1:12.24
(0:12.82)

0:59.42
(0:11.00)

0:48.42
(0:11.70)

0:36.72
(0:12.01)

0:24.71
(0:11.95)

0:12.76
(0:12.76)

0:36.72

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 1 PIECE OF TURF 6 67.1 0:11.04 1:12.24 [1] 0:58.69 [7] 0:47.65 [7] 0:35.91 [8] 0:24.02 [7] 0:12.56 [3] 1:12.24 0:35.91

Jai Williams 1000m 1000m (0:13.55) (0:11.04) (0:11.74) (0:11.89) (0:11.46) (0:12.56)

2 3 KWIK AZ HELL 11 68.1 0:11.08 1:12.41 [2] 0:59.59 [1] 0:48.51 [2] 0:36.76 [2] 0:24.78 [2] 0:12.84 [2] 1L 0:36.76 +4

Luke Tarrant 1000m 1000m (0:12.82) (0:11.08) (0:11.75) (0:11.98) (0:11.94) (0:12.84)

3 4 NEGATION 12 67.4 0:11.25 1:12.42 [3] 0:58.75 [8] 0:47.50 [9] 0:35.87 [9] 0:24.01 [9] 0:12.32 [9] 1.1L 0:35.87 +4

Jasper Franklin 1000m 1000m (0:13.67) (0:11.25) (0:11.63) (0:11.86) (0:11.69) (0:12.32)

4 5 DEEP CLEAN 14 68.0 0:10.91 1:12.51 [4] 0:58.74 [9] 0:47.83 [8] 0:36.32 [6] 0:24.34 [6] 0:12.68 [6] 1.5L 0:36.32 +5

Ben Thompson 1000m 1000m (0:13.77) (0:10.91) (0:11.51) (0:11.98) (0:11.66) (0:12.68)

5 8 GERRYMANDER 5 69.6 0:10.83 1:12.64 [5] 0:59.65 [2] 0:48.82 [1] 0:37.12 [1] 0:25.11 [1] 0:13.16 [1] 2.3L 0:37.12 -1

Samantha Collett 1000m 1000m (0:12.99) (0:10.83) (0:11.70) (0:12.01) (0:11.95) (0:13.16)

6 10 THAT'S ALL GOOD 4 66.2 0:11.26 1:12.91 [6] 0:59.11 [10] 0:47.85 [10] 0:36.21 [10] 0:24.45 [10] 0:12.80 [10] 3.8L 0:36.21 +0

Jaden Lloyd 1000m 1000m (0:13.80) (0:11.26) (0:11.64) (0:11.76) (0:11.65) (0:12.80)

7 6 ROMANOVA 1 66.1 0:11.16 1:12.96 [7] 0:59.69 [5] 0:48.53 [5] 0:36.85 [5] 0:24.92 [5] 0:13.18 [4] 4L 0:36.85 +3

Robbie Dolan 1000m 1000m (0:13.27) (0:11.16) (0:11.68) (0:11.93) (0:11.74) (0:13.18)

8 9 QUEEN'S SECRET 2 67.1 0:11.29 1:13.20 [8] 0:59.93 [6] 0:48.64 [6] 0:36.87 [7] 0:24.96 [8] 0:13.18 [8] 5.3L 0:36.87 +3

Bailey Wheeler 1000m 1000m (0:13.27) (0:11.29) (0:11.77) (0:11.91) (0:11.78) (0:13.18)

9 15 FLAMIN' READY 13 68.8 0:10.91 1:13.42 [9] 1:00.18 [4] 0:49.27 [4] 0:37.53 [4] 0:25.43 [4] 0:13.49 [7] 6.6L 0:37.53 +6

Minonette Kennedy 1000m 1000m (0:13.24) (0:10.91) (0:11.74) (0:12.10) (0:11.94) (0:13.49)

10 11 BEST SONG 3 67.2 0:11.03 1:13.49 [10] 1:00.45 [3] 0:49.42 [3] 0:37.66 [3] 0:25.70 [3] 0:13.67 [5] 6.9L 0:37.66 +1

Tiffani Brooker Overall 1000m (0:13.04) (0:11.03) (0:11.76) (0:11.96) (0:12.03) (0:13.67)

Scratched: Seiryu (#13), Jungle Shadows (#14), Fortuneer (#7), Barbary Royale (#2), Whistle Hoff (#16)

Report Created:  Tue 26 December 2023  18:09 GMT (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 9/15

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Sunshine Coast QLD  Professional

Race 6: MARTIN COLLINS AUSTRALIA Fillies and Mares BENCHMARK
60 Handicap - 1200m

26 December 2023 - 16:32

Track Rating: Soft 7, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: +3m

Section Overall 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 1:12.24
(0:12.82)

0:59.42
(0:11.00)

0:48.42
(0:11.70)

0:36.72
(0:12.01)

0:24.71
(0:11.95)

0:12.76
(0:12.76)

0:36.72

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

11 12 LAWBREAKER 15 65.6 0:11.20 1:13.50 [11] 0:59.46 [11] 0:48.26 [11] 0:36.58 [11] 0:24.64 [11] 0:12.82 [11] 7L 0:36.58 +0

Anthony Allen 1000m 1000m (0:14.04) (0:11.20) (0:11.68) (0:11.94) (0:11.82) (0:12.82)

Scratched: Seiryu (#13), Jungle Shadows (#14), Fortuneer (#7), Barbary Royale (#2), Whistle Hoff (#16)

Report Created:  Tue 26 December 2023  18:09 GMT (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 10/15

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Sunshine Coast QLD  Professional

Race 7: BARRIER REEF POOLS Colts, Geldings and Entires
BENCHMARK 60 Handicap - 1200m

26 December 2023 - 17:10

Track Rating: Soft 7, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: +3m

Section Overall 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 1:11.89
(0:12.79)

0:59.10
(0:11.11)

0:47.99
(0:11.91)

0:36.08
(0:11.67)

0:24.41
(0:11.83)

0:12.58
(0:12.58)

0:36.08

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 9 BAD EDUCATION 7 66.6 0:11.18 1:11.89 [1] 0:58.78 [5] 0:47.60 [5] 0:35.70 [5] 0:24.06 [3] 0:12.57 [2] 1:11.89 0:35.70

Jasper Franklin 1000m 1000m (0:13.11) (0:11.18) (0:11.90) (0:11.64) (0:11.49) (0:12.57)

2 15 SUKICHE 3 66.5 0:11.29 1:12.28 [2] 0:59.02 [6] 0:47.73 [7] 0:35.83 [6] 0:23.93 [6] 0:12.49 [5] 2.3L 0:35.83 -3

Samantha Collett 1000m 1000m (0:13.26) (0:11.29) (0:11.90) (0:11.90) (0:11.44) (0:12.49)

3 1 ADONISEA 1 68.1 0:11.13 1:12.51 [3] 0:59.72 [1] 0:48.59 [2] 0:36.70 [1] 0:25.03 [1] 0:13.20 [1] 3.6L 0:36.70 -6

Jai Williams Overall 1000m (0:12.79) (0:11.13) (0:11.89) (0:11.67) (0:11.83) (0:13.20)

4 3 APPLECROSS 2 65.3 0:11.37 1:12.67 [4] 0:59.80 [3] 0:48.43 [4] 0:36.58 [4] 0:24.75 [4] 0:13.00 [3] 4.4L 0:36.58 -2

Emily Lang 1000m 1000m (0:12.87) (0:11.37) (0:11.85) (0:11.83) (0:11.75) (0:13.00)

5 4 POET'S DAY 4 68.6 0:11.07 1:12.93 [5] 1:00.10 [2] 0:49.03 [1] 0:37.11 [2] 0:25.11 [2] 0:13.19 [4] 5.9L 0:37.11 +2

Craig Robertson 1000m 1000m (0:12.83) (0:11.07) (0:11.92) (0:12.00) (0:11.92) (0:13.19)

6 14 CASH ARTIST 5 66.5 0:11.32 1:13.02 [6] 0:59.65 [7] 0:48.33 [8] 0:36.22 [8] 0:24.43 [7] 0:12.80 [6] 6.3L 0:36.22 +0

Tiffani Brooker Overall 1000m (0:13.37) (0:11.32) (0:12.11) (0:11.79) (0:11.63) (0:12.80)

7 11 THETOYBOY 8 67.7 0:11.15 1:14.31 [7] 1:00.94 [8] 0:49.79 [6] 0:37.80 [7] 0:25.59 [8] 0:13.42 [8] 13.8L 0:37.80 +3

Sean Cormack 1000m 1000m (0:13.37) (0:11.15) (0:11.99) (0:12.21) (0:12.17) (0:13.42)

8 6 TA CHANSON 6 67.4 0:11.20 1:14.41 [8] 1:01.42 [4] 0:50.22 [3] 0:38.34 [3] 0:26.27 [5] 0:13.87 [7] 14.3L 0:38.34 +1

Melea Castle Overall 1000m (0:12.99) (0:11.20) (0:11.88) (0:12.07) (0:12.40) (0:13.87)

Scratched: Spirit Of Giving (#12), Dealing's Done (#8), Secret Statement (#10), Mr Brose (#2), Tersane (#7), Tecoma Street (#13), Addriel (#5)

Report Created:  Tue 26 December 2023  18:09 GMT (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 11/15

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Sunshine Coast QLD  Professional

Race 8: CALOUNDRA RSL BENCHMARK 62 Handicap - 1600m

26 December 2023 - 17:43

Track Rating: Soft 7, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: +3m

Section Overall 1400m 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m

Field Times 1:37.25
(0:12.71)

1:24.54
(0:11.09)

1:13.45
(0:11.40)

1:02.05
(0:12.32)

0:49.73
(0:12.67)

0:37.06
(0:12.30)

0:24.76
(0:12.00)

0:37.06

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

1 14 WICKED'N' LOVIN'IT 5 66.9 0:11.07 1:37.25 [1] 1:24.04 [7] 1:12.97 [7] 1:01.52 [7] 0:49.22 [6] 0:36.72 [5] 0:24.39 [3] 0:36.72

Samantha Collett 1400m 1400m (0:13.21) (0:11.07) (0:11.45) (0:12.30) (0:12.50) (0:12.33) (0:11.90)

2 4 BETTER YET 6 66.8 0:11.03 1:37.26 [2] 1:24.25 [5] 1:13.22 [4] 1:01.73 [3] 0:49.45 [3] 0:36.79 [3] 0:24.55 [2] 0:36.79 -1

Ben Thompson 1400m 1400m (0:13.01) (0:11.03) (0:11.49) (0:12.28) (0:12.66) (0:12.24) (0:11.78)

3 3 WEST CORK 10 68.0 0:11.09 1:37.47 [3] 1:24.76 [1] 1:13.67 [1] 1:02.24 [2] 0:49.88 [2] 0:37.28 [1] 0:24.98 [1] 0:37.28 +1

Nathan Evans 1400m 1400m (0:12.71) (0:11.09) (0:11.43) (0:12.36) (0:12.60) (0:12.30) (0:12.05)

4 13 PRETTY LITTLE LASS 11 66.9 0:11.13 1:38.21 [4] 1:24.99 [8] 1:13.86 [8] 1:02.28 [8] 0:49.79 [8] 0:37.25 [8] 0:24.96 [6] 0:37.25 +3

Sean Cormack 1400m 1400m (0:13.22) (0:11.13) (0:11.58) (0:12.49) (0:12.54) (0:12.29) (0:12.01)

5 11 SET ABLAZE 3 66.7 0:11.14 1:38.27 [5] 1:24.33 [11] 1:13.19 [11] 1:01.80 [11] 0:49.48 [11] 0:37.08 [9] 0:24.79 [10] 0:37.08 -3

Nathan Thomas 1400m 1400m (0:13.94) (0:11.14) (0:11.39) (0:12.32) (0:12.40) (0:12.29) (0:12.15)

6 1 MAUI 4 65.6 0:11.30 1:38.28 [6] 1:24.94 [9] 1:13.64 [10] 1:02.16 [10] 0:49.69 [10] 0:37.02 [11] 0:24.64 [11] 0:37.02 +8

Emily Lang 1400m 1400m (0:13.34) (0:11.30) (0:11.48) (0:12.47) (0:12.67) (0:12.38) (0:11.95)

7 12 KABOOM 8 67.1 0:11.12 1:39.02 [7] 1:26.06 [3] 1:14.94 [6] 1:03.47 [4] 0:51.07 [4] 0:38.49 [4] 0:25.96 [5] 0:38.49 +4

Jasper Franklin 1400m 1400m (0:12.96) (0:11.12) (0:11.47) (0:12.40) (0:12.58) (0:12.53) (0:12.43)

8 5 CYGNET RIVER 7 67.3 0:11.03 1:39.33 [8] 1:26.32 [6] 1:15.29 [5] 1:03.67 [5] 0:51.32 [5] 0:38.58 [6] 0:25.98 [7] 0:38.58 +5

Bailey Wheeler Overall 1400m (0:13.01) (0:11.03) (0:11.62) (0:12.35) (0:12.74) (0:12.60) (0:12.60)

9 16 HELL OF A PRINCE 15 68.3 0:10.84 1:39.64 [9] 1:26.65 [4] 1:15.81 [2] 1:04.44 [1] 0:52.12 [1] 0:39.28 [2] 0:26.69 [4] 0:39.28 +5

Melea Castle 1400m 1400m (0:12.99) (0:10.84) (0:11.37) (0:12.32) (0:12.84) (0:12.59) (0:12.59)

10 2 IVANOV 13 67.7 0:11.12 1:40.18 [10] 1:27.30 [2] 1:16.18 [3] 1:04.49 [6] 0:52.10 [7] 0:39.39 [7] 0:26.81 [8] 0:39.39 +8

Craig Robertson 1400m 1400m (0:12.88) (0:11.12) (0:11.69) (0:12.39) (0:12.71) (0:12.58) (0:12.67)

Scratched: Disputed River (#10), Anthropica (#15), Taupo Tiger (#7), Diana's Affair (#6), Spirit's Charm (#9)

Report Created:  Tue 26 December 2023  18:09 GMT (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 12/15

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Sunshine Coast QLD  Professional

Race 8: CALOUNDRA RSL BENCHMARK 62 Handicap - 1600m

26 December 2023 - 17:43

Track Rating: Soft 7, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: +3m

Section Overall 1400m 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m

Field Times 1:37.25
(0:12.71)

1:24.54
(0:11.09)

1:13.45
(0:11.40)

1:02.05
(0:12.32)

0:49.73
(0:12.67)

0:37.06
(0:12.30)

0:24.76
(0:12.00)

0:37.06

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

11 8 DAINTREE DIVA 2 67.5 0:11.08 1:40.89 [11] 1:27.47 [10] 1:16.39 [9] 1:04.83 [9] 0:52.35 [9] 0:39.63 [10] 0:27.44 [9] 0:39.63 +1

Jaden Lloyd 1400m 1400m (0:13.42) (0:11.08) (0:11.56) (0:12.48) (0:12.72) (0:12.19) (0:12.62)

Scratched: Disputed River (#10), Anthropica (#15), Taupo Tiger (#7), Diana's Affair (#6), Spirit's Charm (#9)

Report Created:  Tue 26 December 2023  18:09 GMT (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 13/15

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Sunshine Coast QLD  Professional

Race 8: CALOUNDRA RSL BENCHMARK 62 Handicap - 1600m

26 December 2023 - 17:43

Track Rating: Soft 7, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: +3m

Section 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:12.76
(0:12.76)

0:37.06

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 14 WICKED'N' LOVIN'IT 5 66.9 0:11.07 0:12.49 [3] 1:37.25 0:36.72

Samantha Collett 1400m 1400m (0:12.49)

2 4 BETTER YET 6 66.8 0:11.03 0:12.77 [1] 0.1L 0:36.79 -1

Ben Thompson 1400m 1400m (0:12.77)

3 3 WEST CORK 10 68.0 0:11.09 0:12.93 [2] 1.1L 0:37.28 +1

Nathan Evans 1400m 1400m (0:12.93)

4 13 PRETTY LITTLE LASS 11 66.9 0:11.13 0:12.95 [4] 5.4L 0:37.25 +3

Sean Cormack 1400m 1400m (0:12.95)

5 11 SET ABLAZE 3 66.7 0:11.14 0:12.64 [8] 5.6L 0:37.08 -3

Nathan Thomas 1400m 1400m (0:12.64)

6 1 MAUI 4 65.6 0:11.30 0:12.69 [7] 5.7L 0:37.02 +8

Emily Lang 1400m 1400m (0:12.69)

7 12 KABOOM 8 67.1 0:11.12 0:13.53 [5] 10L 0:38.49 +4

Jasper Franklin 1400m 1400m (0:13.53)

8 5 CYGNET RIVER 7 67.3 0:11.03 0:13.38 [9] 11.8L 0:38.58 +5

Bailey Wheeler Overall 1400m (0:13.38)

9 16 HELL OF A PRINCE 15 68.3 0:10.84 0:14.10 [6] 13.6L 0:39.28 +5

Melea Castle 1400m 1400m (0:14.10)

10 2 IVANOV 13 67.7 0:11.12 0:14.14 [10] 16.6L 0:39.39 +8

Craig Robertson 1400m 1400m (0:14.14)

Scratched: Disputed River (#10), Anthropica (#15), Taupo Tiger (#7), Diana's Affair (#6), Spirit's Charm (#9)

Report Created:  Tue 26 December 2023  18:09 GMT (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 14/15

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Sunshine Coast QLD  Professional

Race 8: CALOUNDRA RSL BENCHMARK 62 Handicap - 1600m

26 December 2023 - 17:43

Track Rating: Soft 7, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: +3m

Section 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:12.76
(0:12.76)

0:37.06

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

11 8 DAINTREE DIVA 2 67.5 0:11.08 0:14.82 [11] 20.6L 0:39.63 +1

Jaden Lloyd 1400m 1400m (0:14.82)

Scratched: Disputed River (#10), Anthropica (#15), Taupo Tiger (#7), Diana's Affair (#6), Spirit's Charm (#9)

Report Created:  Tue 26 December 2023  18:09 GMT (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 15/15

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by


